



Technical file

10200/00 SMOKED TEMPEH 6X170G



<b>Productgroup</b>	TEMPEH
<b>Description</b>	A Tempeh sausage smoked in a natural way with biological wood.
<b>Specific</b>	Vegan, gluten free
<b>Use</b>	in slices together with raw vegetables and salads. Warm in pizza, in spaghetti-sauce...
<b>Ingredients</b>	SOYbeans*, water, apple vinegar*, rhizopus culture, sea salt, smoke of wood shavings. (*=organic agriculture) Produced in a factory where also gluten, nuts, celery, mustard, sesame and lupin are used.
<b>Shelf life</b>	70 days
<b>To save at</b>	MAX 7°C
<b>Netto gewicht</b>	170 g
<b>EAN-code</b>	5412500012004
<b>Barcode carton</b>	5412500910065

**Primary packaging**

**Packing**

Packaging	-PA/PE/PP folie 289mm -folie PA/PE 285mm
Dimension ( l x w x h )	110 x 170 x 40 MM
Nett weight	170 g
Tare weight	9 g
Gross weight	179 g
	6 pieces per box
	252 cartons per Euro pallet
	1512 pieces per Euro pallet
	301 kg per Euro pallet

Packaging	KA02 - omdoos karton KA02 - 250x189x95mm -KA02 - omdoos karton KA02 - 250x189x95mm
Dimension ( l x w x h )	250 x 185 x 95 MM
Nett weight	1020 g
Tare weight	174 g
Gross weight	1194 g
Number of layers per europallet	14
Number of overpack per layer	18

**Nutritional value**

Energetic value (kcal)	216	kcal	Energetic value (kJ)	902	kJ
Fat (g)	12	(g)/100g	Sugars (g)	0,9	(g)/100g
Protein (g)	21,5	(g)/100g	Salt (g)	0,4	(g)/100g
Carbohydrates (g)	1,3	(g)/100g	Saturated Fat (%)	3,1	(g)/100g
Fiber (g)	8,2	(g)/100g			

**Physicochemical properties**

pH 5,8



## Technical file

10200/00 SMOKED TEMPEH 6X170G

Indicator	Target	Tolerance	Value end shelf life
Total aerobic colony count	<1000	<100000	<1000000
Faecal coliforms	<10	<10	<100
Staphylococcus coagulase +	<10	<100	<1000
Bacillus cereus	<10	<1000	<10000
Salmonella spp.	missing in 25 g	missing in 25 g	missing in 25 g
Listeria monocytogenes	missing in 25 g	missing in 25 g	missing in 25 g
Sulphite-reducing clostridia	0	<100	<1000

## Claims

- ✓ Vegetarian diet
  - ✓ Vegan diet
  - ✓ Free of GMO/genetic engineering
  - ✓ Free of irradiated ingredients
  - ✓ Non-animal testing
- Derived from raw milk

## Overview of allergens

- |   |   |   |
|---|---|---|
| <input type="checkbox"/> Gluten                   | <input type="checkbox"/> Wheat            | <input type="checkbox"/> Rye            |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Barley                   | <input type="checkbox"/> Oats             | <input type="checkbox"/> Spelt          |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Kamut                    | <input type="checkbox"/> Crustaceans      | <input type="checkbox"/> Eggs           |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Fish                     | <input type="checkbox"/> Peanuts          | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Soy |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Milk (including lactose) | <input type="checkbox"/> Nuts             | <input type="checkbox"/> Almonds        |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Hazelnuts                | <input type="checkbox"/> Walnuts          | <input type="checkbox"/> Cashews        |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Pecan nuts               | <input type="checkbox"/> Brazil nuts      | <input type="checkbox"/> Pistachio nuts |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Pistachio nuts           | <input type="checkbox"/> Celery           | <input type="checkbox"/> Musterd        |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Sesame                   | <input type="checkbox"/> Sulfite (>10ppm) | <input type="checkbox"/> Lupine         |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Molluscs                 |   |   |